	04-16-20	03
Form PTO 1595 R		Docket No.: BALDWIN1110
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents	10242110	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 4.14-03 2.		2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
a. The University of Newcastle Research Associates Limited		Name: VIROTARG PTY LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No		Internal Address: c/- TUNRA, Industry Development Centre  Street Address: University Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other		City: Callaghan State: NSW Postal Code: 2308  Country: Australia
Exec tion Date: a. February 6, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. A plication number(s) or patent number(s):		
It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A Patent Application No.(s) 10/148,008	I	3. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	umbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. 7	Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.  GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  Street Address: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100  Ci y: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121	H LLP	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed - Check No. 533797  X Authorized to charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1355.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of he original document.  I isa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing	ng information is the	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  April 8, 2003  Date
Total number of pages inch		attachments, and document:4
01 FC: 8021 40.00 DP		
Gray (; y\G7\6343133.1		PATENT

REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0269

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE THAT DOCUMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF ITS ORIGINAL

SYDNEY
NEW SOUTH WALES
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

## TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, MALCOLM JOHN FARR of 60 Margaret Street Sydney in the State of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia, PUBLIC NOTARY, duly authorised admitted and sworn and practising in the City of Sydney in the State of New South Wales, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the Document hereunto annexed is a true photographic copy of the DEED OF CONFIRMATION relating to the assignment of patent rights in an invention relating to "a method of treating a malignancy in a subject and a pharmaceutical composition for use in same" subject of Australian Provisional Patent Application No. PQ4256, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/AU00/01451 and National Phase Patent Applications thereunder, said DEED OF CONFIRMATION being between THE UNIVERSITY OF NEWCASTLE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED as Assigned on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF NEWCASTLE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED by SOOZY J SMITH and R J MacDONALD and on behalf of VIROTARG PTY LIMITED by SOOZY J SMITH.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Sydney this Tenth day of March, Two Thousand and

Three

**Public Notary** 

PATENT REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0270